TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type | |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Ocusafe, L.L.C. | | 107/02/2010 I | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Christopher Johnson | | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 512 West Bertrand Avenue | | | |
| City: | St. Mary's | | | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 66536 | | | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: | | | |

| Name: | Kenneth G. Moats | | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 512 West Bertrand Avenue | | | |
| City: | St. Mary's | | | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 66536 | | | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: | | | |

| Name: | Nicholas Moats | | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 12 West Bertrand Avenue | | | |
| City: | St. Mary's | | | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 66536 | | | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: | | | |

| Name: | homas Hoffman | | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 512 West Bertrand Avenue | | | |
| City: | St. Mary's | | | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | | | |
| | | | | |

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0176

900167102

| Postal Code: | 66536 |
|--------------|-------------|
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2691021 | OCUSAFE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 62720-4002.0000.GX56 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Grace Han Stanton |
| Signature: | /Grace Han Stanton/ |
| Date: | 07/15/2010 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment OCUSAFE - Ocusafe to members#page1.tif source=Assignment OCUSAFE - Ocusafe to members#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT

| | Assignment made | this AND do | ay of | ادل | レイ | , 20 | 10, by | Ocusa | afe, L.L.O | ٦., |
|---------|---------------------|-----------------|----------|---------|----------|------------|----------|--------|------------|-----|
| d/b/a S | afeMart, a Kansas | limited liabili | ity comp | oany ha | ving its | principal | place of | f busi | ness at 5 | 12 |
| West I | Bertrand Avenue, | St. Mary's, | Kansas | 66536 | (hereina | after "Ass | signor") | to (| Christoph | er |
| Johnson | n, Kenneth G. Mo | oats, Nicholas | s Moats | , and | Thomas | Hoffman, | as ten | ants- | in-comm | on |
| (herein | after the "Assignee | s"). | | | | | | | | |

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the service mark OCUSAFE for providing devices for home security systems, namely, burglar alarms, fire alarms, personal security alarms, and environmental security alarms.

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed a service mark application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration of OCUSAFE for the enumerated services, which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2002, assigned Serial No. 78/107055 and was approved and registered under Registration No. 2,691,021 on February 25, 2003 (the "Federal Registration").

WHEREAS, Assignees are desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the subject Mark, the Federal Registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and Assignor is willing to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the subject service mark, the Federal Registration and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the subject service mark, to Assignees;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignees, and their successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the service mark OCUSAFE, the Federal Registration and any renewals that may be granted on the Federal Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the year and date first above written.

OCUSAFE, L.L.C.

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0178

| STATE OF MISSOURI |
|--|
| COUNTY OF <u>Jackson</u>) ss. |
| On this AND day of AND day of AND AGER OF THE SOUND AND AGER OF THE SOUND OF THE SO |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year last above written. |
| Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: |
| JULIE M. DOBSON Notary Public Notary Seal |

STATE OF MISSOURI
JACKSON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 14, 2010
Commission # 06539973

RECORDED: 07/15/2010

2